## **RESOLUTION 2020-14**

## **EMERGENCY 911 TELEPHONE SERVICE**

WHEREAS, the City of Smyrna is operating an enhanced 911 system which facilitates the dispatching of emergency services to the residents of Smyrna; and

**WHEREAS**, the City of Smyrna has imposed and collected a monthly **911** charge of \$1.50 from telephone subscribers within the area served by such system; and

WHEREAS, the City of Smyrna has established a separate restricted revenue fund into which the 911 charges are deposited; and

WHEREAS, these funds alone are not sufficient to pay for the operation of the enhanced 911 system; and

**WHEREAS**, the City of Smyrna must annually reaffirm the need for the \$1.50 **911** charge on telephone subscribers;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the City of Smyrna City Council, by resolution, reaffirm the necessity for the \$1.50 **911** charge on telephone subscribers served by the enhanced **911** system for the fiscal year.

Passed this 21st day of December 2020.

	_ CITY SEA	L
Derek Norton, Mayor		
ATTEST:		
Heather Peacon-Corn, City Clerk		
Approved as to form:		
Scott Cochran, City Attorney	-	